BID FORM Non Public Works

Page: 5

All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

Are you requesting an esca	alation prov	vision?			
	YES	X	NO		
	MAXIMUN	I ESCALATI	ON PERCENTAGE	REQUESTED%	
				THROUGH THE DATE OF	_8/25/2020 .
maximum escalation perce	rison of biontage quote to calculate	ds when an ed by the bi e the total b	escalation provisio dder to the period t id price. It will be a	n is requested, Jefferson Par o which it is applied in the bid	ish will apply the
DELIVERY: FOB JEF			FAND SUPPLIES	8/25/2020	
LOUISIANA CONTRA THIS SECTION MUST BE C					_
FIRM NAME: SPECIA	ALTY MEDI	CAL ELECT	RONICS INC		
ADDRESS: 69 TUPELO	TRACE				
CITY, STATE: MANDEVIL	LE, LA.	ZIF	? : 70471		
TELEPHONE: (504) 464	l-1134		FAX:(504) 464-11	06	
EMAIL ADDRESS: spe	cialtymede	elec@bellsor	uth.net		
In the event that adder must acknowledge re on the bid form will re	ceipt of an	addendum (s bid, bidders MUST on the bid form as i	Facknowledge all addenda or ndicated. Failure to acknowle	ı the bid form.Bidder ∋dge any addendum
Acknowledge Receipt of	f Addenda	NUMBER:	-		
			NUMBER:		
			NUMBER:		
Λ			NUMBER:		
TOTAL PRICE OF ALL AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	L BID TEI	MS: \$1,54		lame Ralph A Marshall III	

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

Page

6

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00131070

SEALED BID

ITEM	ITEM QUANTITY U/M		T	SEALED BID		
NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS	
			ONE TIME PURCHASE OF AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH RECREATION DEPARTMENT			
1	29.00	EA	0010 Automated External Defibrillator (AED) with accessories as described herein	\$1,450.00	\$42,050.00	
			Zoll Fully Auto AED Plus (PN 8000-004007-01), or equal. Each AED comes with: - Soft Case (Zoll PN 8000-0802-01), or equal - Surface Wall Mounting Box (Zoll PN 8000-0817), or equal - Lithium Batteries, Type 123, 10 per tube, P-series (Zoll PN 8000-0807-01)			
			or equal - CPR D-Padz - one piece defibrillation and CPR System Adult Electrode (Zoll PN 8900-0800-01), or equal - Medical Prescription			
			Vendor must provide product training. Should a vendor submit a bid on a brand other than Zoll; all of the specifications provided by the Zoll brand must be met or exceeded in order for that bid to be			
			accepted.			

Non-Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF _LOUISIAN	JA
PARISH/COUNTY OF _	JEFFERSON
BEFORE ME, the u	indersigned authority, personally came and appeared:Ralph A
Marshall III,	(Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorize	dAGENT of _Specialty Medical Electronics Inc
(Entity), the party who subr	mitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00131070, to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disc	closures
(Choose A or B, if option	on A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice BX	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.
Debt Disclosures	

Updated: 02.27.2014

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____

Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to the Affiant.

Choice B X____

There are **NO** debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 2 of 3

Updated: 02.27.2014

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Signature of Affiant

Ralph A- MARShall III

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME ON THE 220 DAY OF JUNE, 2020.

Notary Public

Danica Benbow Denny

Printed Name of Notary

27376

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires at death

DANICA C. BENBOW
Notary Public, Bar No. 27376
State of Louisiana
My Commission is issued for Life

Specialty Medical Electronics, Inc.



69 Tupelo Trace Mandeville, LA. 70471

QUOTE

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
4/9/2020	1665

١	J	Δ	N	1	F	1	A	D	n	R	F	SS	
	٠,	٠,	īΑ	4	_	,	Γ	\boldsymbol{L}	ப	1		\sim	

Jeff Parish Dept of Parks and Recreation 6921 Saints Drive Metairie, LA. 70003

Ship To	

P.O. NO. TERMS REP

DESCRIPTION	EACH	COST	TOTAL
Zoll 8000-004007-01 Zoll Fully Auto AED Plus w/ AED Soft Case, PlusRX Med Prescription CPR-D Padz Electrode, 10pack of Batteries and Carry Case ZOLL Part Number 8000-004007-01 Fully Automatic AED Plus Package includes the following: -Fully Automatic AED Plus with AED Soft Case -CPR-D-padz adult electrode pads (last for 5 years) -One sleeve of (10) ten Lithium 123A batteries (last for 5 years) -AED Soft Carry Case -Medical Prescription *Upon receipt of acceptance we will have the Zoll Representative in-service and discuss all information needed for the AED System.	29	1,450.00	42,050.001
Zoll 8000-0817- Surface Wall Mounting Box Zoll 8000-0807-01- Type 123 Lithium Batteries 10 per tube, P-series Zoll 8900-0800-01- CPR•D Padz one piece defibrillation and CPR System Adult Electrode		0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00T 0.00T 0.00T
Zoll 8000-0802-01 Soft Case for AED Plus Freight Charge Sales Tax		0.00 720.00 0.00	0.00T 720.00 0.00

TOTAL

\$42,770.00

Phone #	Fax#	E-mail
(504) 464-1134	(504) 464-1106	specialtymedelec@bellsouth.net

